

**WP(PIL) NO: 81 of 2026**

Pappala Great Arun Sastri

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Kota Krishna Deepthi representing
Sri Jada Sravan Kumar.

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development, learned G.P. for
Revenue.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 22nd April 2026

P C :

Notice.

Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj
and Rural Development for respondent Nos.1 and 6.

Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for Revenue for
respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Response be filed.

List on 17.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD