

**WP(PIL) NO: 81 of 2026**

Pappala Great Arun Sastri

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Kota Krishna Deepti appearing vice Mr.
Jada Sravan Kumar

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Revenue; GP for Panchayat Raj &
Rural Development; Mr. Mattegunta Sudhir,
Standing Counsel for Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps,
Gram Panchayats

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 24th June 2026**P C :**

Counters on behalf of respondents be filed before next date of hearing.

List on 09.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

kbs